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PUBUC LAW BOARD NO. (2850 
Award No. 

CaseNo. 

(Brotherhood of Maktenance of Way Employes 
PARTIFS TO DISPUTE: 

(The Burlhtgton Northern Santa Fe Railroad (Former 
(ATSF Rallway Company) 

STATEMENT QF CLAM 

1. Ths Carrier violated the Agreement on July 14, 2004, when it 
withheld the ClaImant, Mr. D. E. Pahngmn, ftvm Service and 
subsequently Uismksed htm for alleged conduct unbecoming an 
employee and quarrelsome and threatening behavlor towsrd a 
foreman, on July 12, 2004. In violation of Maintenance of Way 
Operating Rules 1.6, and 1.7, Maintenance of Way Safety Rule S- 
1.2.9, and the BRSF Harsssme nt Polky. 

2. As a consequence of the vkktion refermd to, in part (I), the Carrier 
shall immediately return the Claimant to service, remove any 
mentkn of this incident from his personal record, and make him 
whole for any wages lost account of thk vkktlon. 

.j 

Upon the whole record and all the evidence, the Board fin& that the parties 

hersin are carrier and emptoyee wlthln the meaning of the Railway Labor Act, as 

amended. Further, the Board is duty constituted by Agreement has jurisdktlon of the 

Parties and of the subject matter, and the Parties to this dispute were given due notke of 

the hearing thereon. 

On July IS, 2004, the Carrier wrote Cklmant advising an lnvestigatlon Was being 

scheduled to determine his responsibttii, if any, 

“....tor events that &ok place on July *O and July 12. 2004, at Lopez, CA; 
so as to determlne the facts and place responsibility, If any, Involving Rules 
1.6 (Conduct) and 1.7 (Altercstkns) of the Maintenance of Way Operating 
Rules In effect January 31, 1999 (including amendments through April 2, 
2000) and Rule S-1.2.9 (Horseplay) of the Maintenance of Way Safety Rules 
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In effect January 31,1999 (including reviaiins up to October 10,1999).” 

The Carrier in the belief it furnished sufficient evidence that found Claimant 

culpable for the charges, assessed and dtsmlased Claimant from servtce. 

Claimant’s Reprerentattva charged Carrier with failure to provide Ciaimant with a 

fair and impartial hearing when they removed him from service pending the fedts of the 

investigation. 

Thb Board beliwes under certain circumstances, imlividualr can be removed 

from servke pending the resuits of the hearing if the Carrier believes the indivtdual 

poses a threat to hi tMow ernpbyees, to himself or to the CarHer. 

Wimn someone la accused of quarrelsome behavior with his Foreman and with 

the Roadmaster, it is the safest thing the Carrfer could have done. if Claimant was 

exonentod, he wuukl be paid for all time lost which ckrarty covers wages lost while being 

withheld prior to the date that the Carrier believe it established proof of the chrrges and 

issued dtipiina. 

The enthe crew was called as witne~aes, but the Strongest tsstlmony ~1s Mat of 

the Foreman and the Roadmaster. 

When the Foreman told Claimant to pull some iags out of the mainline, he said he 

had to ask three timss before Claimant complied and then he only dld haif the job. The 

Foreman had to assign another employee to Rnlsh doing the work ClSimSnt was 

instructed to do. 

Claimant, according to the Foreman, yelled at him and used foul language before 

even doing only hap the job. 

At another polnt, Claimant was told to spike up two l-bonds, he argued about that, 
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then a@ain only dkl hatf of the job, decided that was tt for the day, got in hl truck and i8ft 

the work$ltB. 

The Foreman contacted th8 Roadmaster and sought hia aaaiatsnce. The 

Roadmaster on the lZ6 came to tbe workeite to talk to Claimant 

Th8 Roadmsstmr found a diacuWn of what had transpired wBa impoasib&. 

Claimant started off by referring to things that did not prtain to the situation, nor did he 

welt for the Roadmsster’a qrusstion. 

When asked about doing what the Foreman asked, the Roadmast8r had to ask 

thraa timea, then aii Claimant sakf was, “1 ‘vras doing my job.” 

When the Rosdmsstsr responded saying that was not whst h8 asked, Claimant 

Sklpfy Stared at the Roadmaster, then got out of the truck, walked to the truck he was 

asssigned to and got a cold drink. 

The Roadmsster had enough and toid Claimant to get his Sear, he was taken out 

of oewke and the Roadmast8r drove C&imant to the startfng point. 

Claimant established seniority in April, 1884. His disclplllry record is clear until 

June, 2004, when he waived an investigation and accepWd a 30 dsy suspension for 

curalng a Track Sup8wisor. Shortly after hi return to r~vka, Claimant once again has 

displayed conduct paralleling his June, 2004.30 day suspension. 

Uauaity progressive discipline is used to impress an individual that the Carrier will 

not and can not tokrrats such behavior. 

Clsirnant has been out of sewice since Juty, 2004. By now he should r8alk8 that 

such behavior is not and wlli not be tolerated. There abays has been, and there always 

will be, a Supewlsor who Is pald to supervise to Insure ail the wurk required is completed 
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and completed properly. 

Claimant’s behavior batwaen the June, 2004,30 day 8uspenalon and hla dkmlsaal 

In this ca8e reflects a sudden intoler8nce of king supewkad cau8lng an angry 

response as a pattern of actions reflecting his objection to what he ia being told to do. 

Under the cinxenatancas, Claimant i8 to ba given one fast chance to change hia 

attitud8. Claimant i8 to b8 reinstated to 8ewic8 but whhout pay for ttme io8t Re must 

also contact the Carrier’s EAP Deparlment and follow whatever program they 

recommend whllh mwt inckde an anger management pro@am. 

Tha W contact must be mada prior to hi teinstrrtement Cklmant must then 

follow through and compiete the W’s recommendations. Failure to do so can re8ult In 

another d~lpiinary action that vary v&l may raautt in a p8nnanant dkmk8al Thk is 

Glalmant’s last chance to regain and resume hk caw8r with the Carrier. 

AWARD 

Claim sustained ln accordance with the Findings. 

ORDER 

Thk Board, after conaideratlon of the dispute identhfed above, hereby Ot’deo that 

an a&u-d favorable to the Claimant(s) b8 mede. The Carrier b ordered to make the 

award afiective on or before 30 days following the data the award i8 adopted. 

Robert i- Ricks, Chai&mn & Reubai ulnnber 

.qy! .~./ 
RkK ,Di Wehrli, Labor Member 


